Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

S ) The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR: '

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that lzh?nllowing stateme correct:
Name / . Criu o LA Uy

Addess. 2HO W sTomml, Bret  Otlaste, — Ga_.

{Number and Street.]

[Clty 1 [State.]'
Place and date of birth._..... @)v % MSU)\ W '%/ /?Q@ ” Py
Graduate in architecture Ger ?Z"‘/ ‘M“d wn CA-‘Z"-QZZI&» P 0‘47 M}‘ o

[If required in your cﬂ, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Dxplo_ma or Certificate of graduatloMW Z z
Holder of Scholarship in architecture ' : )

[If required in your case, attach evidence.}

Passed the quahfymg exammatxons of the Royal TInstitute of British Archltects, or the exammatlons for the

first class- of the Ecole des Beaux Arts... - : .
[1f requ.lred in your case, state which, and attach evxdence of m]/ 7
If an: Assocxate of a Chapter of the Instltute, glve name of chapter......... . 2 6:;

If practlcmg archltect, ﬁrm name._.-_._/Q_ M & M&UJJIJ C M QA 3‘ UM,U\,)
Have been in practlce ‘ ‘ /%ZV'Z‘ELLJ / / q/ yearq

If draughtsman, employed by - 9 L / :

Colleglate and office training. m p 0"41 %9/ — [Statnmﬁrn;f%m}nafb w) Mﬂx M -
lonldir v Chane, Edind &, odm,mz; Rett gt @ b, (dlosts Ga.).

"I have carefully examined the Constltutlon and By—Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethlcs, > and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Archltects, d ofthe apgfer of the Institute of

which I am then a member. _

[Slgnature of Apphcay

)t-ﬁw\_ o

T hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associate of the

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. 1. A,, on the following date
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[Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary.

Chapter, 4. I. A.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practlce warrant his admission to Membershlp :

- T
I g// . (1)
nt"llr.l"ﬂnl- k
-5 4/ Sl
'_,_.._-— s eneessmeens (2)
Beasesearavesr
R (3) ........... (‘ ..............................
! ' g % eeesevavresty flded o three Institute m¢mbefsare herereqfired unless the applcgft
. : TR LR G has the nanimgus endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification tg that
- H DR weemadsn effect ghould be 'made above by the Secretary. Unanimous endorsement-s that
e wavesd o endosSement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

R

to expréss himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed,
No other form of unanimous endorsement wil be accepted.]




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF, ARCHITECTS '
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D C.

Dusr ¥Mr, Perryis

Permit me to acknowledge with g_mtifmatmn, !
behalf of the Secretary, your @p p}icati.m for membership
in the American Institute of Architectse

In ordsr thet your application may be scted upon at
the earliest possible moment it s hoped that you will

sand at vour esrly conveniense the customary routine ex-

hiblim.

These should consist of wo
graphs of two execubed buildings

rking drawings &nd phgte;f-f
which need not be special-

1y prepared, may be taken from your office files, fm& j}} 11

be carefully returned laters

Acknewledgoent 1s also made of your remittonce. af |
45,00 to cover the Preliminsry Fee. _

)
i

fo

Tery truly yours, ' ‘,/ i |

¥r, R, Kennonr Perry,
240 vestainsber Drive,
Atlants, Georgle.

K1¥8

COPY TO
FILES ‘PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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ROBERT AND COMPANY

INCORPORATED
ARGCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS
ATTANTA

: THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE
April 1lst, 1925, OF ARCHITECTS

AR 31825 |

RECEIVED }

1RED.

The American Institute of Architects,
T™he Octagon,
Washington, D,C,

Attention: Mr, E,C, Kemper,

Gentlemen: -~

Several days ago I sent you two sets of plans and
photographs of executed work done by me, this is 1n ac-
cordance with your request of March 10th Whl?h refers.
to my application for membership in the American Insti-
tute of Architectse.

Trusting that you have received same .in good or-
der, I am,

Yours very truly,

BY (%j ;g;@’”{? ”“""‘

R.Kennon quzy - Architect,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

My dear ¥r. Perry:-

: Aoting for the Seoretary, I am pleased Madvm you of
your slestion to sembership in the Ameridan Institute of
Arahiteots, effestive July 16, 19%6.

, xmmm.ammmmmaanzwm
tute member in good standing therein, and the Sesretary of the
Chaptar has been so sdvised. ‘

The snaloged statement covering duss for the last half
of the surrent year should redeive your sarly attsntion.

May I take this opportumity to say that the offios of tie
Seuretary at the Ostagor is for the servise of every Institute
mombar. - Bhould the ovsasieon arige, we shall be glad to give
Jor our hest sooperation.

Yory truly yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006 " -

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,- P

COPY TOQ
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Ootober 20, 1981.

Ap you know, the Institute is most hopeful that
you will maintain your professional society affilie=
%ionz, both with the national 0rganimﬁian snd with tha
Georgin Chapter.

YTour indebiednoss for Institute dues at the present
time is $75.00, ineluding the current yeer.

&% the Fall meeting of the Bowrd of Directors, on
Bovanber 19th, swee sstion must be iaken with respeet to
those delinguents who ere indebbad for s long pericde.

This letter is an informel ome, to remind you of
the sitnstion, snd to express the vory esrnest hope that
you sen send & chesk for at least $25 by Novesber J.S‘cix.
thus permithbing the Board %o hold your mesbership in both
the Institute snd the Chapter for st least another year.

Pleese do the best you can o meke the suggested
paymant on apoocunts

yours,
100152 ¥ynne-Claughbon 51dges l
AtYante, Georgla.
FCB#D
gewProsident Ga«rgia chaytoz‘
Sesretary

Regional Director
South Atlantis Division

COPY TO
FILES - PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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GEORGIA CHAPTER

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
ATLANTA, GA.

Descenber 11,1951

MreReKemnon Porry,irshitect,
1084 SteAugustine Plsce,NeEe
Atlante,

Georgiae

Dear Perry ie

As President of the Chepter,it is my fortune (or misfortune) to receive
gopies of mmmmémmmwmﬂyinmmm,wm
individual memberss

This morning I received s copy of a letbter written you by the ,&:emiw
Secretary,saying thet you were sbout to be dropped on ascount of none
paynent of duess , ,

013 man,we need you im the Institubes Can't you srrange the matter in
some way so thet you wo'ntt be dropped?

Persorally I have slways felt that you were one of the aggressive ones,

end thet we "old fogles” needed your kinde Plesse stiek - for the good
of the professions

Yours cordially,

Richard WeAlger,
PRES IDENT

e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,.

Merch 1, 1932,

Dear lir. Perry:

It 1s with genuine regret that I write, as Seoretary
of the Institute, to advise you of the termination of your
membership in the Institute and your Chapter, effective
Degember 31, 1931, for nonepayment of Institute dues.

The Treasurer, and the Secoretary's Office, sent to
you various statements of sccount and lettera in the hope that
you would find it possible to meke e remittance, in whole or
in part, and thereby continue your affiliation with The
American Institute of Architects and your Chapters

It is realized that oonditlons in the building industry
have remsined on a most unfavorable bagis during the past
year, and for that reason the Institute made & special effort
to retain your membership as long as possible.

It is believed that you will approve of the mction taken.
The alternstive was to ellow the dues to so inorease as to
make future reinstatement a heavy expense.

May I wventure to express the personal hope thet condi-
tions in your locality will soon improve, end that you will
then make applieation for reinstatement in the Institute and
the Chapter?

COPY

pale

The reinstatement procedure is easy and cen be accomplished

by addressing a letter to the Secretary of the Institute thru
the Seoretary of the losal Chapter.

- Viith best wishes, and with the hope that we may soon re-
gein you as a member of The American Institute of Architects,
I an

Sincerely yours,

Secretary.
lr. Re Kennon Perry,
1001-2 W yme~Claughton Bldge,
Atlenta, Georgla.

FCB+B

' PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ) L/

Janusry 33, 1947

Responding %o yours of Janusry Zlst, reseived on the 28ths

maumefmmfmmmmmmmﬁ
is ag follows:

8, 1.3 MHembership terminated on Decesber 31, 1929, at
xzzieh %ﬁm ne owed for Institute dues for the yeurs 1935 end 1329
in the mﬁ of §50,00.

Eorpion B.1 Wembership berminated on December 31, 1931, &%

R aed for Institute dues for the years 199 to 1931,
inclusive, in the total amount of $58. 34

~ T4 is soted thst the Executive Cosmities of the Ceorgia Ci
mmswmwmmywmmmﬁmzm
asnbers and recommends their readulssion to sorporute nenbarablp.

If thess Tormer nenbers will write letters sddressed to The
Secretary of The Inptitute, stating that they are prectising, regis-
tered srchitects, and requesting readmission, further procsdure can
e handled sb m office. Such letters should be accompenled ab
least by payments of $30.00 - £5.00 for the resdzission fee, end
$25.00 for ona year's Institute dues in sdvence.

Tith vegard o thelr past Institmn m, The Boerd of Exaniners
{ehich is smpowersd to conzlider ‘m on mmﬁg for
waiver of past duss) depends upon hapterts recomendation foy
puggasted ;’:;im Tne Chapter Executive Comzittes iz in & belter posi~
tion to know the circumstances of the individuel arcnitects in its
hmwwwmsmmmmmmmmm@

Yors for such recommendaiions have bsen prepared and several are
sont herewith in ospe m might find them useful.

If we oan be of suy Purther assistence, let ue know.

) Bingerely yours,

Hr. ﬂaﬂg: ’i; %, Seoretary

Goor Yy Badads

511%? mﬁm{ ’ Executive Direclor
Atlsnts, Georgis

%ﬁ’iﬁ’ SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 18, 1947

Desr ¥r. Skioner:
With further refersnes 0 the recom

mendation of the Georgis
Chapter that the past Institute dues of Mr. R. Kennon Perry be
remitted fu full:

The Secrelsry is happy te' inform you thet The Beard of
Directors scted favorably on the recemsmendation and Hr. M*g*a
institute dues for the yesrs 1929 %o 1931, inclusive, in the
total amount of §58.34 bhave been remitted.

Hr. Perry has been advised - as per atﬁ&h&i gopy of labbter.

Sincarely yours,
Mucavdrr O . Lol - .
- Secretary

Br. James L. Skinner, 33‘., 5061‘8‘5&!‘3”
Georgia Chapber; A.l.k. ‘

501 Henry Grady Bulldisg

Astlanta,; Ueorgia

ACR/g
Enclosure
PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS : C@PY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. T

Jume 18, 1947

Bear Hr. Perewns

mﬁ“‘"’ is bappy to infove you that
wpon the regon.
sendation of e Dxrortir Comiitee of tho Georgia Chapter,
ﬁg&wﬁ of ?:;agm t:! The Institute has remibted your pash
biedness. netd ummmm tne
a}.ass.wa, in the total wmount of $38.34 1959 to ml’ |

T&isaeﬁaap@mitm mmmm m&dmﬁmafme -
catlou for vesdaission, which wes scted on favorably by The giélgd
and you were m&iﬁm o corporats membership and assigned to
the Georgla Chapler, effective Jums 14, 1947. - Tou wi1Y he & Bem-
bexr of that @mm; or of some other chapter if m I&W Swangier
tharato, uwnill yowr membership in The Tnetituts

The Board welcomes you to mesbership again &mtaryf
efﬁee 1o &t your service to the extent of its ;ﬁ&?" ®

e

“the pal.ﬁeies amd tha mﬁv&tim of %s thﬁmﬁ deve,
largely from problems arising within the chapters, ﬂfagkﬂ.ug igﬁ‘@ﬁ
ackive ?;fi:m ur 3% ;ii’agsgw will contribute %o the ad-
Vancemen 20 stitate snd will fncress bene~
fite %o be derived from Institute mbursbip " @ the

We besspeak your active Wraﬁm o
Sincerely yours,

Copy to the Secretary,
Geargi& Ch&p‘ber, A:ItAn

* PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER.
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THE GEORGIA CHAPTER, THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

INCORPORATED

October 20,”i§%4

Mrs, R. Kennon Perry
1649 Lady Marion Lana, N. W.
Atlanta, Georgia

Dear }Mrs. Perry:

1eeting of the entire -

1 \('v’. Cherr'y’
secretary, A. I. A,

~fean Institute ol ‘“rchitects
1739 Wew York Avenue, H. i,
Washington 6, D. C.

President Second Vice President Treasurer Director
CHARLES B. ALTMAN A. THOMAS BRADBURY JULIAN C. JETT - HERBERT C. MILLKEY
First Vice President Secretary Director Director

BERNARD B. ROTHSCHILD JOHN W. CHERRY EDWARD A. MOULTHROP R. KENNON PERRY
' . 1429 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., ATLANTA, GEORGIA
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RICHARD KENHNON PERRY, s.I.i.
1890 - 1954 |

Ao generatione parade across the estage of time, there occasion:
ally appears one individusl whose ablility and talents plage him
sbove the rank and file of the cthers, and one whose personsl
characteristics endear him to hie fsllow men.

%0 it was with Richard Fennom Psrry, whose paseing on iugust 29,
1964, hae saddened the hearts of all who knew him, particularly
his fellow members of the Georgla Chapter, imericsa Institute of
architects.

The fact that mueh of his best architectural work was located
out of atlanta, together with the fact that his modssty prevented
him from "Letting his light mo shine that all men might see it",
kept meny of the younger men in the Profession from knowing the
beauty of his architestural design, and from knowing and appreci-
ating his work as an artiet.

Bulloeh County, and Union Bprings, islabama, can take pride in
being the dirth plaecs snd childhocd home of ¥r. Perry.

He was & gradnate in srchitecture of Llabama Polytechnioc Imstitute,
where he was & member of the Phi Delta Thets fraternity.

&8 an architect, he wae registered to practice in the ntates of
Georgia, slabama, North Carolins, and ®outh Carolina,

fle was a Hember of The imerican Institute of irchitects, having
Joined in 1925. Je wam, at the time of his passiag, one of the
Birectors of The Gsorgla Chapter, #.1.i. The Georgis Chapter
wag indeed fortunate in having as a member of ita Execuntive
Committee & man of Ur. Perry's sound judgment during one of the
moet active perlods in the Chapter*s history.

He was aotive in cunltural, civie, fraternal, and sccia) affairs

through membership in the 4 tlanta irt Assoclation, the :tlunta

Historieal Soelety, the :tlants Chamber of Commerce, GCate City

Lodge Ho. 2, PRal, the %gottish Rite, the Yaurab Temple, The

Lions Club, the itilanta slumal of Phi Delta Theta, and the

g :iang {iubarn Club. He wap formerly & member of the Capitol
ty Club. '

His Churcoh membership was with 4t. Lukes Episcopsl Chureh.

-His wife wag the former Hise Wyolene Purtell, of i tlanta,

4 fter his graduation from Alabams Polytechnic Institute he
worked for some years with Fdward Emmett Dougherty, :.D.0.P7.,
srechltect of stlanta, in exsmple ¢f his excellent work while
with Mr. Dougherty is the detailing of the residence for Dr.
Phinizy Calhoun.
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s £ter Mr. Dougherty closed hie i tlanta office %o devote full
attention to his Nashville practice, Mr. Perry bescame aspo-
einted with Robert and Company ss brchiteet where he remained
for a number of years. Hie work here sovered many types of
buildings and extended into meveral states. Cne of the well
known Jjobs done dy him while with Robert and Company was the
Phyeies Bullding for Georgias Inastitute of Technology.

& Loy leaving Robert and Company, Mr. Perry entered the inde-
pendent praotice of srchitecture. Cutedanding among the many
prominent pro jects he designed are the homes of the Garland

 Jones', the Tom Parrotts, the Bllis Peniston's, the %illlam

Bank'a, the Raleigh srneld's, and the Dan ﬁan;l'et' g, all of
Bewnan, Georgia.

The design and detailing of Mir. Perry's traditional work bears
the marks of a true master. His numerous schoeols, churches,
and residences are a oredit %o the Profession. He had the
ability to incorporate inte hie deslign that rare quality of
charm and refinement thet placed his work in a4 glases f&r above
GYBYERO. ,

h@ an artist, Ht. Parry was zqqﬁmny a.t- home in the mediums of

water ocolore, and olls. S%everal of his water colors were used

- by srchiteotural Reocord &g covers. His work ham been exhibited
| &t the High Museum of Art. :

ir. Ferry'a 1life exemplified the "Golden Rule", "Do unto others
ag you would have them do unte you.” _

a4n fncident which affected the writer is used as an illustration.

Upon my return from Eurepe in the fsl)l of 1028, I found that my
mail contained correspondence relating to two projeots of which
T hed no knowledge.

Inventigation revealed that i tlanta %ghool Officisals were apply-
ing to cne of the Federal igenclee for finaneial assistance in
the construction of additional school faelilitiee, and that two
pro jects had been allocated %tc me.

£% a meeting betwean RSchool Offiolals and the various isrchitects,
my absence was noted and inguiry was made as to my whersabouts.

%hen lr. Perry heard that I was in Europe on & trip of several
montHs duration, :and that my absence from the Clty would cause
me to loome the Jobs which had hoen sllocated to me, he voluntaer-
ed to earry them on for me until my return.

¥hat could have been more generous, conplderate, and unselfish
than that? This ineident typifles ¥Mr, Perry's whole 1life,
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The communities in whioh he¢ het worked, the Profession of
srshltecture, the Georgla Chapter, ismerioan Institute of
srohitects, and his many friends have all been blessed and
have profited by knowlng and assoclating with Richard Xennon
Perry. He was truly blessmed of His Pather, '

Do st Lo N

brthur Neal Robinson, F.b.I.s,





